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!Nrfl/\L & c-t'CLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS} 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS "(plus o; minus "LOO LBS) 

~ 
~==== 

~ PULL #i 

FINAL TEST & TOR 
2.50 LBS 

.;. ) ).. 

~-.00 LBS AFTER M.OJC·§ETTlNG GREATER 
20 C'{CLES · TFLG.f\J 4 LBS 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6288189. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/24/2003 11:12 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.157 
-0.020 
0.158 
0.790 
0.752 
0.894 
0.691 
0.605 
0.878 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6288189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/24/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.738 
0.144 
0.752 
2.045 
2.310 
2.323 
0.291 
1. 339 
1. 000 

1 
4 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.000 

-1.269 
-1.747 
-0.934 
-1.533 
-0.835 
-1.517 
0.209 

-0.055 
0.298 
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y 
0.000 
1.364 
0.793 
0.846 
0.560 

-0.131 
-0.946 
-0.747 
-0.704 
0.400 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6288189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/24/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.026 
-0.319 
0.321 
1.535 
2.423 
2.440 
0.405 
1. 348 
0.868 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.671 
0.206 
0.576 
0.797 
0.555 

-0.349 
-0.738 
-0.544 
-0.274 
-0.638 

• 
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y 
0.478 
0.043 

-0.189 
-0.432 
-0.475 
-1.569 
-1. 397 
-0.770 
0.262 
0.854 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86288189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/24/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.060 
0.009 
0.061 
1.831 
2.163 
2.677 
0.086 
1.390 
0.582 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.987 
0.334 

-0.417 
-0.844 
-0.590 
-0.071 
-0.219 
0.142 
0.093 

-0.020 
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y 
0.922 
0.463 
0.354 

-0.254 
-1.241 
0.278 

-0.256 
-0.249 
-0.013 
0.085 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6288189. 
TARGET Nill.:1BER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/24/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.136 
0.093 
0.164 
1. 974 
1.460 
2.195 
0.246 
1. 282 
0.637 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.103 
2: -1.418 
3: 0.148 
4: 0.322 
5: -0.453 
6: -0.055 
7: 0.468 
8: 0.556 
9: -0.084 

10: 0.263 
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y 
0.116 
0.088 
0.266 
0.093 
0.022 

-0.413 
-0.185 
1. 047 

-0.148 
0.040 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERI~L NUMBER: 86288189. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/24/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.123 
-0.023 
0.126 
2.409 
1.767 
2.492 
0.163 
1. 373 
0.864 

3 
4 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.266 
1.136 
0.275 

-0.054 
0.587 
0.318 

-0.027 
-0.151 
-0.973 
-1.143 
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y 
0.739 
0.195 
0.036 

-0.457 
-1.028 
-1.023 
0.656 
0.012 
0.535 
0.103 

6 
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